



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55B6
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44935915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 44 / N CAUSEWAY REALIGNMENT BRIDGE 790172

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,222,662.00	100.00%
2	DRAX, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,589,230.40	129.98%
3	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,940,000.00	158.67%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,585,304.80	293.24%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55B6
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44935915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 44 / N CAUSEWAY REALIGNMENT BRIDGE 790172

The Improvements under this Contract consist of hydraulic cylinder replacement. Located in Volusia County, Florida (791701) Bridge No. 790172 carrying SR 44 (North Causeway) over Indian River from MP 0.105 to MP 0.350.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 2152 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC CYLINDER		4.000 EA	155,000.00000	620,000.00	200,000.00000	800,000.00	300,000.00000	1,200,000.00
0010 0465 2652 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER		4.000 EA	30,000.00000	120,000.00	80,000.00000	320,000.00	7,250.00000	29,000.00
0015 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	49,600.00000	49,600.00
0020 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44935915201		(160.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	256,000.00000	256,000.00
0025 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		160.000 DA	900.00000	144,000.00	780.00000	124,800.00	840.00000	134,400.00
0030 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44935915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	59,014.00000	59,014.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$969,000.00		\$1,319,800.00		\$1,728,014.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035	0101 1	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	212,750.00000	212,750.00	138,600.00000	138,600.00
MOBILIZATION 44935915201		LS						
0040	0102 1	(160.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44935915201		DA (LS)						
0045	0102 60	1,552.000	0.50000	776.00	0.30000	465.60	0.36000	558.72
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0050	0102 62 12	16.000	15.00000	240.00	1.45000	23.20	34.88000	558.08
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		ED						
0055	0102 74 1	648.000	0.50000	324.00	0.15000	97.20	0.20000	129.60
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0060	0102 74 8	240.000	0.50000	120.00	0.25000	60.00	0.30000	72.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0065	0102 99	162.000	13.00000	2,106.00	10.00000	1,620.00	12.60000	2,041.20
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		48.000 ED	2.00000	96.00	0.30000	14.40	0.55000	26.40
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44935915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$253,662.00		\$269,430.40		\$211,986.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,222,662.00		\$1,589,230.40		1,940,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 2152 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC CYLINDER		4.000 EA	300,000.00000	1,200,000.00				
0010 0465 2652 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER		4.000 EA	250,000.00000	1,000,000.00				
0015 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	275,000.00000	275,000.00				
0020 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44935915201		(160.000) DA (LS)	185,000.00000	185,000.00				
0025 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		160.000 DA	800.00000	128,000.00				
0030 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44935915201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,938,000.00				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44935915201		(1.000) LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44935915201		(160.000) DA (LS)	244,000.00000	244,000.00				
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,552.000 ED	0.50000	776.00				
0050 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		16.000 ED	22.00000	352.00				
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		648.000 ED	0.20000	129.60				
0060 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		240.000 FD	0.30000	72.00				
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		162.000 ED	12.00000	1,944.00				
0070 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		48.000 ED	0.65000	31.20				
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44935915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55B6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals: \$647,304.80

Contract Grand Totals:	\$3,585,304.80		
------------------------	----------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221206 December 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55B6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.